
21.08.2024                    1                  SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST

CORRIGENDUM
COURT NO. 43
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

NOTE: MAC. APP. 1018/2014 LISTED AT ITEM NO. 4 MAY BE READ AS UNDER:

TOP OF THE BOARD

4 MAC.APP.-1018/2014 UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD
V/s SARFARAZ SAFI AND ORS

RUCHIRA GUPTA, BIJAY KUMAR, SANKAR N SINHA

OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:
BIJAY KUMAR (BIJAYKUMAR521@GMAIL.COM)(9868951697)(RESPONDENT)

CORRIGENDUM
COURT NO. 08
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

NOTE: W.P.(C) 5940/2022 LISTED AT ITEM NO. 87 MAY BE READ AS UNDER:

87 W.P.(C) 5940/2022 
CM APPL. 17854/2022
CM APPL. 12933/2023
CM APPL. 47912/2024

IDBI BANK AND OTHERS
VS UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

RAJIV RANJAN RAJ,KARTIK NAYAR,
KHAITAN & CO.,KRISHAN KUMAR  

DELETION NOTE

1. CONT. CAS(C) 290/2024 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH AT
ITEM NO. 9 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA 
GANJU.

2. W.P.(C) 4486/2024 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH AT ITEM NO. 49 IS
DELETED AS THE SAME IS FIXED FOR 22.11.2024.

3. CRL.M.C. 6488/2024 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA AT ITEM 
NO. 72 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL.

4. BAIL APPLN. 2966/2024 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA AT
ITEM NO. 95 IS DELETED AS THE SAME WILL BE LISTED ON 22.08.2024.

5. W.P.(C) 13461/2018 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN IN THE
ADVANCE CAUSE LIST AT ITEM NO. 2 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED IN SUPPLEMENTARY 
CAUSE LIST.

6. W.P.(C) 5940/2022 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN AT ITEM NO.
40 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA.



21.08.2024                    1                  SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST

7. CRL.L.P. 302/2023 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL AT ITEM NO. 20 IS
DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI.

8. W.P.(C) 4908/2010 LISTED BEFORE SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR AT ITEM NO. 3 
IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU 
IN THE REGULAR MATTERS LIST.

9.  TR.P.(C)  90/2024  LISTED  BEFORE  MS.  BHAWANI  SHARMA  (DHJS),  JOINT  REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL) AT ITEM NO. 38 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE MR. SIDHARTH 
MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL).

HIGH COURT OF DELHI REGISTRAR(LISTING)
20.08.2024


